
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2988
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2011
NH 13 AND 48
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for widening of NH 48 from BC Road Uppinangady and NH 13 from Mangalore to Karkala;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken thereon; and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a)&(b) The development of National Highway No.48 from Hassan to BC Road via Uppinangady and NH 13 from Mangalore to Shimoga via Karkala has been taken up by National Highway Authority of India. The action for conducting Feasibility Study (FS) for widening of NH-48 from BC Road to Hassan and Detailed Project Report (DPR) for widening of NH-13 from Mangalore to Shimoga has been taken.

(c) As the FS and DPR are being carried out, it is too early to indicate a time frame for approval.
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